1
®
ISL8009EVAL1Z: 1.5A Synchronous Buck Regulator
with Integrated MOSFETs
May 30, 2007 AN1328.0Application Note
The ISL8009 is an integrated power controller rate for 1.5A,
1.6MHz step-down regulator that is ideal for any low power,
low-voltage applications. It is optimized for generating low

(8 LD DFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8009IRZ-T 009 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2
3
4
1
7
6
5
8VIN
EN
POR
SKIP
LX
GND
VFB
RSI
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2007. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1328
What’s Inside
The Evaluation Board Kit contains the following materials:
• The ISL8009EVAL1Z Rev D board
• The ISL8009 datasheet
• This EVAL KIT document
Recommended Equipment
The following materials are recommended to perform
testing:
• 0V to 10V power supply with at least  5A source current
capability, battery, notebook AC adapter
• Two Electronic Loads capable of sinking current up to 5A
• Digital Multimeters (DMMs)
• 100MHz quad-trace Oscilloscope
• Signal generator
Quick Setup Guide
1. Ensure that the circuit is correctly connected to the supply
and loads prior to applying any power.
2. Connect the bias supply to VIN. Plus terminal to P4(VIN)
and negative return to P5(GND).
3. Verify that  position is ON for SW1.
4. Turn on the power supply.
5. Verify the output voltages is 1.8V for VOUT
Evaluating the Other Output Voltage
The ISL8009EVAL kit output is preset to 1.8V; however,
output voltages can be adjusted from 0.8V to 3.3V by
Equations 1 and 2:
Let’s set R1= 124kΩ
If desire output is 0.8V then short R1 and open R2.